Amend the Gutierrez amendment to CSHB 3588 as follows:

(1) On page 5, strike lines 14 and 15 and substitute the following:

## [(12) "Out-of-state buyer" means a person licensed in an automotive

- (2) On page 5, strike line 22 and substitute "state or jurisdiction.]".
- (3) On page 35, line 1, through page 36, line 19, strike SECTION \_\_\_\_\_.07 of the amendment and renumber subsequent SECTIONS of ARTICLE \_\_\_ of the amendment accordingly.
- (4) On page 37, line 8, strike " $\underline{\text{fewer than three}}$ " and substitute " $\underline{\text{not more than five}}$ ".
  - (5) On page 37, line 10, strike "at auction".
- (6) On page 41, line 22, strike "2005" and substitute "2007".